

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17661 of 2023**

=====

RAMBHAI VARJANGBHAI BARAD  
Versus  
MANUBHAI RAJABHAI PARMAR

=====

Appearance:

MR MEET D KAKADIA(11896) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA**

**Date : 09/10/2023**

**ORAL ORDER**

Notice, returnable on 04<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

To be heard along with Special Civil Application  
No.10979 of 2023.

Direct service is permitted.

**(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)**

ANUP