

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10979 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17661 of 2023

=====

KALABHAI VARJANGBHAI BARAD

Versus

MANUBHAI RAJABHAI PARMAR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MEET D KAKADIA(11896) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

DR. SHRENIK R JASANI(9486) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR VIMAL A PUROHIT(5049) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 10/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 07.04.2026.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

VAHID

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)